RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 15 - 2015

date reference notification type notified by subject Réglementation
crustaceans and products thereof
09/04/2015 | 2015.0450 alert Italy undeclared sulphite (70 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen norway lobsters from i A
Non étiqueté
France
08/04/2015 | 2015.APZ |border rejection Spain too high content of sulphite (184 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shrimps

(Penaeus vannamei) from Ecuador

Teneur max = 150mg/kg

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

10/04/2015 2015.0457 |alert

Netherlands

mercury (826 ug/kg - ppb) in food supplements from South Korea

Teneur max = 0,1mg/kg

fish and fish products
08/04/2015  2015.0441 alert

10/04/2015 | 2015.0459 alert

Poland

Poland

mercury (1.835 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shark steak from Portugal

benzo(a)pyrene (4.69 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (sum of PAHs 4: 154 pg/kg - ppb) in smoked sprats in
vegetable oil from Latvia

Teneur max = 1mg/kg

Benzo(a)pyene = 5ug/kg
Somme HAP = 30pg/kg

fruits and vegetables
08/04/2015 ' 2015.0443 information for attention

07/04/2015 | 2015.APH |border rejection
07/04/2015 | 2015.APM |border rejection

08/04/2015 | 2015.APT | border rejection

Finland

Bulgaria
Lithuania

United Kingdom

too high content of sulphite (890 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apple bites
from Chile

formetanate (0.749 mg/kg - ppm) in gherkin from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (2516 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

omethoate and dimethoate (sum= 0.059 mg/kg - ppm) and
unauthorised substances trichlorphon (0.28 mg/kg - ppm) and
dichlorvos (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in dried beans from Nigeria

Teneur max = 600mg/kg
LMR = 0,3mg/kg
Teneur max = 2000mg/kg

LMR = 0,02mg/kg
LMR = 0,01mg/kg
LMR = 0,01mg/kg

09/04/2015 | 2015.AQB | border rejection Bulgaria unauthorised substance monocrotophos (0.038 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh LMR = 0.01ma/k
=0, m
sweet peppers from Turkey 9a
nuts, nut products and seeds
07/04/2015 | 2015.API | border rejection Netherlands aflatoxins (B1 = 27; Tot. = 54 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from

China

B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg




07/04/2015

07/04/2015

07/04/2015

07/04/2015
08/04/2015

08/04/2015

08/04/2015

09/04/2015

09/04/2015

10/04/2015

2015.APJ

2015.APK

2015.APN

2015.APQ
2015.APU

2015.APX

2015.AQA

2015.AQD

2015.AQE

2015.AQF

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Spain

Spain

Netherlands

Netherlands
Spain

Germany

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Italy

Italy

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.4; Tot. = 13/ B1 = 3.4; Tot. = 4.1 pg/kg - ppb) in
blanched peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 170; Tot. = 185 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios processed
in Turkey, with raw material from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.8 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Brazil

aflatoxins (B1 = 11 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from India
aflatoxins (B1 = 7.5; Tot. = 9.9 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.88; Tot. =4.28 / B1 = 7.0; Tot. = 8.72 pg/kg - ppb)
in organic blanched peanuts from Egypt
aflatoxins (B1 = 3.1 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.8 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from
China

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.5; Tot. = 17.4 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell
from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 102.1; Tot. = 120.7 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from
Egypt

B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 8ug/kg
>afla = 10pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 8ug/kg
>afla = 10pg/kg
B1 = 2ug/kg
>afla = 4pg/kg




