RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 15 - 2015

date	reference	notification type	notified by	subject	Réglementation			
crustaceans and products thereof								
09/04/2015	2015.0450	alert	Italy	undeclared sulphite (70 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen norway lobsters from France	Non étiqueté			
08/04/2015	2015.APZ	border rejection	Spain	too high content of sulphite (184 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Ecuador	Teneur max = 150mg/kg			
dietetic f	foods, foo	od supplements, f	ortified foods	8				
10/04/2015		alert	Netherlands	mercury (826 μg/kg - ppb) in food supplements from South Korea	Teneur max = 0,1mg/kg			
fish and fish products								
08/04/2015		alert	Poland	mercury (1.835 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shark steak from Portugal	Teneur max = 1mg/kg			
10/04/2015	2015.0459	alert	Poland	benzo(a)pyrene (4.69 μg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAHs 4: 154 μg/kg - ppb) in smoked sprats in vegetable oil from Latvia	Benzo(a)pyène = 5µg/kg Somme HAP = 30µg/kg			
fruits and	d vegetal	bles						
08/04/2015	2015.0443	information for attention	Finland	too high content of sulphite (890 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apple bites from Chile	Teneur max = 600mg/kg			
07/04/2015	2015.APH	border rejection	Bulgaria	formetanate (0.749 mg/kg - ppm) in gherkin from Turkey	LMR = 0,3mg/kg			
07/04/2015	2015.APM	border rejection	Lithuania	too high content of sulphite (2516 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Turkey	Teneur max = 2000mg/kg			
08/04/2015	2015.APT	border rejection	United Kingdom	omethoate and dimethoate (sum= 0.059 mg/kg - ppm) and	LMR = 0,02mg/kg			
				unauthorised substances trichlorphon (0.28 mg/kg - ppm) and	LMR = 0.01 mg/kg			
				dichlorvos (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in dried beans from Nigeria	LMR = 0.01mg/kg			
09/04/2015	2015.AQB	border rejection	Bulgaria	unauthorised substance monocrotophos (0.038 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh sweet peppers from Turkey	LMR = 0,01mg/kg			
nuts, nut	t product	s and seeds						
07/04/2015		border rejection	Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 27; Tot. = 54 μg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from China	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg			

07/04/2015	2015.APJ	border rejection	Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.4; Tot. = 13 / B1 = 3.4; Tot. = 4.1 µg/kg - ppb) in	B1 = 2µg/kg
				blanched peanuts from China	Σafla = 4μg/kg
07/04/2015	2015.APK	border rejection	Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 170; Tot. = 185 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios processed	B1 = 8µg/kg
				in Turkey, with raw material from Iran	Σafla = 10μg/kg
07/04/2015	2015.APN	border rejection	Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.8 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Brazil	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg
07/04/2015	2015.APQ	border rejection	Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 11 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from India	B1 = 2µg/kg
08/04/2015	2015.APU	border rejection	Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.5; Tot. = 9.9 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from China	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg
08/04/2015	2015.APX	border rejection	Germany	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.88; Tot. = 4.28 / B1 = 7.0; Tot. = 8.72 μg/kg - ppb) in organic blanched peanuts from Egypt	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg
08/04/2015	2015.AQA	border rejection	United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.1 µg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from China	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg
09/04/2015	2015.AQD	border rejection	United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.8 μg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from China	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg
09/04/2015	2015.AQE	border rejection	Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 16.5; Tot. = 17.4 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from the United States	B1 = 8μg/kg Σafla = 10μg/kg
10/04/2015	2015.AQF	border rejection	Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 102.1; Tot. = 120.7 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from Egypt	B1 = 2μg/kg Σafla = 4μg/kg